Illinois law.
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Section 251.308  Agency Response 

The Agency shall respond in writing to any request for reconsideration pursuant to Section 251.305 within 30 days of receipt of the request.  Such written response shall constitute final Agency action.  Failure by the Agency to respond within 30 days of receipt of the request shall be considered a denial of the request and shall also constitute final Agency action. 
